
GEN/ADJ/COMM/267/2023-Adjn-O/o Commr-Cus-Kandla 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, 

CUSTOM HOUSE, 
NEAR BALAJI TEMPLE, KANDLA 

Phone: 02836-271468/9 

DIN: 2925 01*| ML0000|l46 

errors. 

271467 
Email:- commr-cuskandla@nic.in 

Corrigendum to the oIO No. KND-CUSTM-000-COM-25-2025-26 dated 
30.07.2025 issued by the Commissioner of Customs, Kandla, in the matter 

of M/s. Vestas Wind Technology India Pvt. Ltd. 

Fax: 02836 

Whereas certain typographical errors occurred in Para 31(ix) of the subject 
Order-in-Original (OI0) dated 30.07.2025, which requires corrections. 

Whereas the correct facts are clearly mentioned in Para 29 of the OIO dated 

30.07.2025. 

To 

Date :23-09-2025 

Whereas this corrigendum is being issued solely to rectify the said typographical 

(ix) 

Now therefore the following figures incorrectly typed in the said Para 31 (ix) be 
read correctly as under: 

The typographical error in Para 31 To be read as 

|I order to confiscate the undeclaredI order to confiscate the undeclared 
Tower Foot, 

packing materials i.e. Tower Foot, Jpacking materials i.e. 
Tower Frapping Brackets, Low HubTower Frapping Brackets, Low Hub 

Frame, Double stacker frames SOC[Frame, Double stacker frames SOC 
etc atcontainers lcontainers 

valued valued at| 
etc 

under Section Rs.10,98, 12,887/-, Rs.10,98,12,887/-, under Section 

|111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962. 111(1) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

It is clarified that apart from the above rectification of typographical errors, 

there is no change whatsoever in O10 dated 30.07.2025 and all other 

findings/directions in the OIO continue to hold good. 

1/3358671/2025 

Digitally signed by 
Nitin Saini 

DtemtbiASiQ025, 

F.No. GEN/ADJ/COMM/267/2023-Adjn-0/o Commr-Cus-Kandla 

Custm Bose, Kandla. 



GEN/ADJ/COMM/267/2023-Adin-O/o Commr-Cus-Kandla 

M/s. Vestas Wind Technology India Pvt. Ltd. 

298, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Sholinganallur, 

Chennai � 600119 

Copy to 

1. The Chief Commissioner, Gujarat Customs Zone, Ahmedabad. 
2. The Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner, Gr- I, Kandla. 
3. The Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner (EDI/TRC) for necessary action. 
4. Guard File 

/3358671/2025 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

